

## **CEMETERY TARIFF OF RATES**

Unless a payment plan has been approved by the Municipal Treasurer, payment in full is required prior to any Interment Rights or other Cemetery Supplies or Services being provided. Interest on any outstanding account is charged at 1.5% per month, as per Municipal procedure.

Interment Rights and Care & Maintenance Contribution							
_	Price	Care & Maintenance	HST	Total			
Adult Lot: Capacity:1 full interment, then up to 3 cremated remains or 3 cremated remains only	\$500.00	\$290.00	\$102.70	\$892.70			
Infant/Child Grave Capacity: 1 full interment or 1 cremated remains (Hillcrest Cemetery only)	\$185.00	\$175.00	\$46.80	\$406.80			
Cremation Grave: (Cremation Rail, Hillcrest only) Capacity – 1 cremated remains	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$55.25	\$480.25			
Veteran's Lot: No charge for Interment Rights, but Interment Rights Transfer necessary	\$0	\$290.00	\$37.70	\$327.70			
Non-Resident Lot Purchase: 200% of lot or grave purchase price, applicable Care and Maintenance and HST. See s.1 of Cemetery By-Law for definition of Non-Resident							
Care and Maintenance Fee: If pre-need lot or 1st interment prior to 1955, Care & Maintenance is collected at the current rate applicable to the grave/lot \$175.00 or \$290.00, O. Reg. 30/11 s.95(2)							
Columbarium Niche (Resident) Top Two Rows	\$1,100.00	\$165.00	\$164.45	\$1,429.45			
Columbarium Niche (Resident) Lower Two Rows	\$ 935.00	\$165.00	\$143.00	\$1,243.00			
Columbarium Niche (Non-Resident) Top Two Rows	\$2,200.00	\$330.00	\$328.90	\$2,858.90			
Columbarium Niche (Non- Resident) Lower Two Rows	\$1,870.00	\$280.50	\$279.57	\$2,429.07			
Re-Purchase Interment Rights by Municipality: Current market value less Care & Maintenance paid at time of purchase							

Interment Related Fees						
	Price	HST	Total			
Adult Full, Winter	\$1,170.00	\$152.10	\$1,322.10			
Adult Full, Summer	\$895.00	\$116.35	\$1,011.35			
Infant/Child Winter	\$505.00	\$65.65	\$570.65			
Infant/Child Summer	\$275.00	\$35.75	\$310.75			
Cremation, Winter	\$475.00	\$61.75	\$536.75			
Cremation, Summer	\$260.00	\$33.80	\$293.80			
Columbarium Inurnments	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$113.00			
Non-Resident Interment Fee: 200% of Interment Fee  If Non-Resident fee is charged at time of lot purchase, Non- Resident Fee is not charged for interments						
Saturday Interment: 200% of Interment Fee						
Sunday Interment: 300% of Interment Fee						
Hand Dig Surcharge, Full Winter	\$800.00	\$104.00	\$904.00			
Hand Dig Surcharge, Full Summer	\$350.00	\$45.50	\$395.50			
License Fee (to Province)	\$12.00	N/A	\$12.00			
Interment Rights Transfer	\$35.00	\$4.55	\$39.55			
Late Working Surcharge: \$150 per hour plus HST						
Surround Removal: \$150 per hour plus HST						
Disinterment: At full cost recovery for actual work plus \$50 Administration Fee & HST						

Marker Related Fees and Care & Maintenance							
Ground Prepa	ration:	Price	HST	Total			
Small Marker 1	1116 sq. cm (173 sq. in) or less	\$ 50.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 56.50			
Medium Marke	er 1123 – 3032 sq. cm (174 – 470 sq. in) or more	\$ 75.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 84.75			
Large Monume	ent 3038 sq. cm (471 sq. in) or more	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$113.00			
Columbarium I	Niche Door Plaque	\$650.00	\$84.50	\$734.50			
Columbarium I	Memory Wall Plaque	\$442.50	\$57.53	\$500.03			
Care & Maintenance:							
Flat Marker	1116 sq. cm (173 sq. in) or less	N/A	N/A	N/A			
Flat Marker	1123 sq. cm (174 sq. in) or more	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$113.00			
Monument	122 cm (4 ft.) or less - width &/or height	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$226.00			
Monument	122 cm (4 ft.) or more - width &/or height	\$400.00	\$52.00	\$452.00			
Cross	122 cm (4 ft.) or less in height	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$226.00			
Cross	122 cm (4 ft.) or more in height	\$400.00	\$52.00	\$452.00			

<sup>\*</sup> Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution for Interment Rights is determined by provincial legislation, O. Reg. 30/11 s.168

\*\* Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution for Marker Installation is determined by provincial legislation, O. Reg. 30/11 s.166

Tariff of Rates: Effective, January 1, 2023